RESOLUTION	
------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE APPROVING THE CITY MANAGER AS THE CITY REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE NATIONAL PRESCRIPTION OPIATE LITIGATION AND AUTHORIZING HIM TO SIGN SETTLEMENT DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the City of Cartersville is a participant in the National Prescription Opiate Litigation; and

WHEREAS, in order to participate in the relevant Allergan, Teva, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart settlements, the City must appoint an authorized representative for settlement purposes to sign any all relevant documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville, approve the settlement with Allergan, Teva, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart, and hereby appoint the City Manager, Dan Porta, to serve as the authorized representative for the City of Cartersville for the relevant Allergan, Teva, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart settlements and hereby authorize the City Manager to execute Exhibit K - Subdivision and Special District Participation Form, and any and all other documents required for the Allergan, Teva, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart settlements.

	ESOLVED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AN CARTERSVILLE, this day of, 202	
ATTEST:		
	/s/	
/s/	_ Matthew J. Santini, Mayor	
Julia Drake, City Clerk	City of Cartersville, Georgia	
City of Cartersville, Georgia	•	